
Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Mattao Mason 19794 28 30 29 30 35 35 35 32 30 30 32 29 35 32 35 32 35 35 551 29 29 30 30 118 35 35 35 105 538
2 Manelisi Nkomo 24207 16 32 35 32 25 30 32 35 28 32 29 35 30 35 32 30 22 16 510 16 22 25 28 91 35 35 35 105 524
3 Rafael Da Silva 25010 69 27 25 28 30 29 30 30 35 35 35 32 32 0 30 35 21 28 482 0 21 25 27 73 35 35 35 105 514
4 Muziwakhe Thekiso 23643 11 35 30 35 32 32 29 21 excl 29 28 30 21 30 29 16 30 32 459 16 21 21 28 86 35 35 32 102 475
5 Maddox Mason 20875 29 23 26 26 29 27 27 28 24 26 30 28 24 28 28 26 32 30 462 23 24 24 26 97 32 30 30 92 457
6 Matthew Shuttleworth 20828 12 28 28 29 22 24 23 29 32 20 25 27 29 29 0 28 29 21 423 0 20 21 22 63 32 29 29 90 450
7 Cristian Verheul 19871 39 29 32 18 28 25 26 27 29 27 24 26 28 26 23 22 20 29 439 18 20 22 23 83 32 29 29 90 446
8 Ruald Hartzenberg 23559 59 26 24 23 26 28 28 23 27 25 27 23 23 24 22 21 23 23 416 21 22 23 23 89 28 28 27 83 410
9 Santiago Frade 26476 61 25 23 27 27 26 excl 26 26 28 26 25 27 25 26 29 28 27 421 23 25 25 25 98 29 28 28 85 408

10 Ewan Venter 27923 27 0 0 0 23 22 24 25 25 24 23 24 26 27 25 25 24 26 343 0 0 0 22 22 27 26 26 79 400
11 Shayaan Mohamed 23633 26 24 27 24 24 23 25 22 excl 23 21 21 0 0 24 27 26 25 336 0 0 21 21 42 27 27 26 80 374
12 Kayde Cornofsky 27945 0 0 0 21 21 22 24 23 22 22 22 25 23 21 23 25 24 318 0 0 0 21 21 25 25 24 74 371
13 Logan Billau 27816 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 24 27 22 100 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 24 78 178
14 Aiden Beaumont 19860 76 22 18 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 25 22 18 65 130
15 Bophelo Motlahlegi 26642 18 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 40 80
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ZWARTKOPS
03-Oct

ZWARTKOPS FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS
TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

BEST HEATS
TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                                                               2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - BAMBINO CLASS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14-Nov 05-Dec

12 13 12 12 13

FORMULA-K

TOTAL
29-Feb 05-Sep

ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K



Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Mohammed Moerat 2340 627 30 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 30 23 30 32 32 35 35 35 556 23 30 30 30 113 35 35 35 105 548
2 Reagile Mailula 22482 679 32 29 29 29 32 32 32 32 32 35 30 35 35 29 25 30 32 530 25 29 29 29 112 35 35 35 105 523
3 Ntiyiso Mabunda 18266 613 35 35 35 30 30 30 28 30 30 29 0 0 0 30 26 27 0 395 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 500
4 Wian Boshoff 4355 651 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 29 28 35 32 27 35 32 32 30 339 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 444
5 Kegan Martin 27926 693 0 0 0 28 26 20 0 0 0 0 32 29 30 25 29 21 28 268 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 30 92 360
6 Taylin Patel 27922 626 0 0 0 27 28 27 0 0 0 0 28 28 29 26 27 26 27 273 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 85 358
7 Adam Kajee 7384 646 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 27 27 0 0 0 27 28 28 26 216 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 28 84 300
8 Enzo Rujugiro 14550 636 29 28 28 0 24 25 26 27 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 85 298
9 Caleb Odendaal 11303 675 0 0 0 32 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 30 29 29 206 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 30 92 298

10 Hriday Pooren 4095 644 28 30 30 0 27 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 90 233
11 Luke Hill 1032 657 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 32 29 29 90 207
12 Johan Nolte 27910 612 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 23 28 0 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 85 165
14 Owen Williams 27920 663 0 0 0 26 25 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 26 78 155
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ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K ZWARTKOPS FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS
TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

BEST HEATS
TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                                                     2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - MICRO MAX CLASS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14-Nov 05-Dec

5 9 7 7 8

FORMULA-K

TOTAL
29-Feb 05-Sep 03-Oct

ZWARTKOPS



Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Erich Heystek 12847 539 29 27 29 29 30 30 32 32 28 32 30 32 29 32 32 35 35 523 27 28 29 29 113 35 35 32 102 512
2 Ghazi Motlekar 15195 565 35 32 35 35 29 35 30 29 32 27 35 excl 32 35 35 32 32 520 27 29 29 30 115 35 35 35 105 510
3 Luviwe Sambudla 1963 556 30 30 32 28 28 25 0 28 29 29 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 468 0 25 28 28 81 32 30 30 92 479
4 Mathlori Mabunda 18263 532 25 25 26 27 20 27 29 30 30 30 28 28 27 29 29 29 29 468 20 25 25 26 96 30 30 30 90 462
5 Lwandle Pule 5816 526 0 0 0 26 27 29 28 27 27 28 26 27 25 27 28 27 27 379 0 0 0 25 25 29 28 28 85 439
6 Kgabang Mngadi 15431 528 26 22 25 20 25 28 26 26 25 26 0 0 0 28 27 28 26 358 0 0 0 20 20 28 28 28 84 422
7 Berlin Robinson 20978 518 22 23 21 25 26 26 27 25 26 25 27 29 28 excl 26 25 24 405 21 22 23 24 90 29 28 27 84 399
8 Troy Snyman 3011 544 32 35 30 32 35 excl 0 0 0 0 32 35 35 0 0 0 0 266 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 371
9 Ntiyiso Mabunda 18266 613 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 26 24 26 25 24 25 174 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 25 77 251

10 Jayden Goosen 2635 553 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 245
11 Klayden Ensor Smith 2917 568 0 0 0 30 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 30 94 188
12 Wian Boshoff 4355 551 28 29 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 85 170
13 Christopher Tait 8570 543 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0 0 25 24 24 73 170
14 Nathan Shana 21753 550 24 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 24 79 158
15 Moosa Kajee 13645 571 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 excl 24 26 28 78 0 0 0 0 0 28 26 24 78 156
16 Ashton Repsold 18424 520 27 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 24 77 154
17 Georgia Lenaerts 5874 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 26 0 0 0 0 76 0 0 0 0 0 26 25 25 76 152
18 Jedda Bartholomew 24334 569 23 24 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 23 70 140
19 Alexandre Magalhaes 26545 595 21 21 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0 0 0 0 22 21 21 64 128
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ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K ZWARTKOPS FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS
TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

BEST HEATS
TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                                    2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - MINI MAX CLASS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14-Nov 05-Dec

12 9 9 9 9

FORMULA-K

TOTAL
29-Feb 05-Sep 03-Oct

ZWARTKOPS



Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Muhammad Wally 4615 499 0 0 0 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 32 32 29 35 35 35 35 478 0 0 0 29 29 35 35 35 105 554
2 Kian Grottis 27106 478 0 0 0 29 30 29 28 30 30 32 29 29 30 30 32 32 30 420 0 0 0 28 28 32 32 32 96 488
3 Tyler Robinson 15317 427 28 28 30 30 32 30 32 32 32 30 30 30 32 32 excl 27 32 487 27 28 28 30 113 32 32 32 96 470
4 Oleratu Sekudu 27200 424 0 0 0 28 29 27 29 29 28 28 28 28 28 29 28 28 28 395 0 0 0 27 27 29 29 29 87 455
5 Troy Snyman 3011 444 32 30 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 304
6 Moosa Kajee 13645 471 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 29 29 0 0 0 28 29 29 29 203 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 29 88 291
7 Nikolas Roos 6601 425 30 32 23 32 24 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 173 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 32 96 269
8 Aqil Alibhai 6216 414 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 210
9 Jordan Brooks 1874 437 29 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 29 87 174

10 Luviwe Sambudla 1963 465 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 30 30 0 83 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 90 173
11 Luc Williams 27919 441 0 0 0 27 24 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 27 82 161
12 Joao Magalhaes 26543 439 27 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 27 23 23 73 123
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ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K ZWARTKOPS FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS
TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

BEST HEATS
TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                                        2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - JUNIOR MAX CLASS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14-Nov 05-Dec

6 6 5 5 6

FORMULA-K

TOTAL
29-Feb 05-Sep 03-Oct

ZWARTKOPS



2020/12/09
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA

Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Kgalema Mngadi 8529 289 25 27 29 32 30 29 32 32 32 32 0 0 0 35 32 32 32 431 0 0 0 25 25 35 32 32 99 505
2 Aqil Alibhai 6216 214 0 0 0 29 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 341 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 446
3 Hamza Jassat 27162 221 28 28 28 30 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 35 35 35 307 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 412
4 Tyrone Sterne 7293 364 32 30 27 35 29 30 29 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 302 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 30 97 399
5 Erwin Sterne 2959 381 26 29 25 0 0 0 28 23 29 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 29 87 276
6 Cameron O'Connor 1430 292 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 210
7 Llewellyn Sutherland 24880 316 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 28 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 0 0 0 0 28 28 28 84 195
8 Kwanda Mokoena 6324 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 32 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 32 96 192
9 Tahier Ramlall 16534 211 30 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 30 94 188

10 Ethan Coetzee 4990 232 29 26 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 26 85 170
11 Andrew Hill 21519 238 27 25 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 25 78 156
12 Wayland Wyman 2384 275 0 0 0 0 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 0 67 134
13 Josh Le Roux 2924 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0 30 29 0 59 118
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BEST HEATS
TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                                                  2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIOR MAX CLASS

FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

8

FORMULA-K
29-Feb 05-Sep

5

03-Oct 14-Nov
ZWARTKOPS ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K ZWARTKOPS

TOTAL TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2

05-Dec

26



Pos COMPETITOR NAME & SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Jamie Smith 2096 33 0 0 0 35 35 35 32 35 35 35 30 35 32 29 32 26 32 458 0 0 0 26 26 35 35 35 105 537
2 Nicholas Verheul 16607 139 35 29 29 0 0 0 35 32 32 32 35 32 24 35 35 35 35 455 0 0 0 24 24 35 35 35 105 536
3 Ian Allnut 2733 48 28 30 27 32 30 32 30 29 29 30 28 27 28 30 29 29 30 498 27 27 28 28 110 32 32 30 94 482
4 Nicolas Spanoyannis 2367 63 24 25 26 28 29 29 0 0 0 0 29 28 25 32 28 32 29 364 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 29 93 457
5 Nico Zafiris 26713 70 0 0 0 29 28 28 28 30 30 29 27 25 22 28 excl 27 28 359 0 0 0 22 22 30 30 29 89 426
6 Divan Braak 26680 76 19 19 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 28 25 26 23 27 27 28 27 334 0 0 0 0 0 29 28 28 85 419
7 Eugene Brittz 11983 91 0 28 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 24 26 22 30 30 26 236 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 90 326
8 Justin Allison 6477 52 29 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 30 29 0 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 30 94 272
9 Wayland Wyman 2384 75 32 24 28 30 32 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 30 94 270

10 Philippe Chapat 1024 155 26 27 25 0 0 0 27 27 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 27 81 267
11 Tinahe Ncube 21332 134 27 19 23 0 0 0 0 25 25 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 0 27 26 25 78 223
12 Jonathan Pieterse 2227 169 30 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 30 100 200
13 Bradley Liebenberg 1012 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 29 35 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 29 96 192
14 Rob Nicholson 21047 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 20 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 26 25 25 76 172
15 Carlo Gil 3757 171 25 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 26 25 24 75 150
16 Fernando Bandeira 28173 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 0 0 0 0 0 26 20 20 66 132
17 Marouan Selmi 5215 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 26 24 0 50 100
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ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K ZWARTKOPS FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS

TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

BEST HEATS

TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                                2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - DD2 CLASS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14-Nov 05-Dec

11 6 10 9 6

FORMULA-K

TOTAL
29-Feb 05-Sep 03-Oct

ZWARTKOPS



Pos
COMPETITOR NAME & 
SURNAME

MSA 
LICENCE 
NUMBER

RACE 
NUMBER R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 4 D 1 D 2 D 3 D 4 B 1 B 2 B 3

1 Philippe Chapat 1024 155 29 30 30 29 29 29 35 35 35 35 29 32 30 35 35 32 32 541 29 29 29 29 116 35 35 35 105 530
2 Tinahe Ncube 21332 134 30 24 28 28 28 27 0 30 30 32 32 35 32 32 32 35 35 490 0 24 27 28 79 35 35 35 105 516
3 Carlo Gil 3757 171 28 29 29 27 excl 28 0 0 0 0 30 30 35 0 0 0 0 236 0 0 0 0 0 35 30 30 95 331
4 Marouan Selmi 5215 66 0 0 0 30 30 30 0 0 32 29 35 0 29 0 0 0 0 215 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 30 97 312
5 Nicholas Verheul 16607 139 35 32 32 35 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 204 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 35 105 309
6 Rob Nicholson 21047 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 32 25 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 0 0 0 0 0 32 30 30 92 209
7 Jonathan Pieterse 2227 169 32 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 32 102 204
8 Eugene Brittz 11983 199 0 0 0 32 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 32 96 192
9 Fernando Bandeira 28173 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 32 25 25 82 164
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ZWARTKOPS FORMULA K ZWARTKOPS FINAL 
TOTAL 
AFTER 
DROP 

POINTS

DROP POINTS
TOTAL 
DROP 

POINTS

BEST HEATS
TOTAL 
BEST 

POINTS

                            2020 NORTHERN REGIONS REGIONAL KARTING CHAMPIONSHIP - DD2 MASTERS CLASS

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

14-Nov 05-Dec

5 6 5 4 2

FORMULA-K

TOTAL
29-Feb 05-Sep 03-Oct

ZWARTKOPS
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